



5901 College Road | Key West, FL 33040 | 305.292.2400 https://www.cfk.edu/cfkacademy

Dr. Wendy McPherson *Principal*

Jen Alexander
Assistant Principal

Parent Advisory Council 2024-2025 November 18, 2024

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge SC Vice President Aydin Alexander
- 3. Adopt November's agenda Principal Wendy McPherson
- 4. Focus on PAC Principal Wendy McPherson
 - a. Adopt Bylaws
 - b. Nominate following positions: Chair, Vice-chair, and Secretary positions
 - c. Vote on following positions: Chair, Vice-chair, and Secretary
- 5. Focus on Students SC Vice President Aydin Alexander
 - a. Update on student council
- 6. Focus on School Principal Wendy McPherson
 - a. SACs Accreditation
- 7. Adjourn